As you may know, there have been several accusations recently about sexual misconduct or harassment by senior officers in Canada's military. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about this issue - Canada’s military has a systemic problem of sexual harassment including among its senior leaders.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD FED VOTE

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc [ The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 102 101 358 219 101 291 174 277 188 245 756 242 380 127 37 32 28
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 321 183 269 149 222 779 249 329 108 71 37 23 65 118
779 97 95 43 297 194 53 244 138 217 117 170 609 183 266 90 45 30 19 52 94
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 73% 84% 69% 77% 81% 79% 76% 76% 81% 79% 76% 78% 73% 81% 83% 63% 82% 82% 80% 80%
* c* * * * * * *x *x *x *x *
224 33 38 14 86 34 19 70 47 59 30 40 184 54 69 37 9 12 9 10 23
Strongly agree 22% 25% 34% 22% 22% 14% 28% 22% 26% 22% 20% 18% 24% 22% 21% 35% 13% 33% 38% 16% 20%
* DE* * * * * MN* o e o o *
556 64 57 29 211 160 35 174 91 158 87 130 426 129 198 52 36 18 10 42 71
Somewhat agree 56% 48% 50% 46% 55% 67% 52% 54% 50% 59% 58% 58% 55% 52% 60% 48% 51% 49% 45% 64% 60%
* * * AC* * * * *x *x *x *x *
222 37 18 19 88 45 14 77 45 52 32 52 169 66 63 18 26 7 4 13 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 27% 16% 31% 23% 19% 21% 24% 24% 19% 21% 24% 22% 27% 19% 17% 37% 18% 18% 20% 20%
* * B* * * * * e e e o *
180 31 16 18 72 32 12 50 43 47 29 50 131 52 54 18 17 7 3 10 18
Somewhat disagree 18% 23% 14% 29% 19% 13% 18% 16% 23% 17% 19% 22% 17% 21% 16% 17% 24% 18% 14% 15% 15%
* * BE* * * * * *x *x *x *x *
41 6 2 2 17 14 2 27 2 5 3 3 39 14 9 - 9 - 1 3 5
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 6% 3% - 12% - 4% 5% 5%
* * * * * M * ) * o o o o *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 321 183 269 149 222 779 249 329 108 71 37 23 65 118
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, there have been several accusations recently about sexual misconduct or harassment by senior officers in Canada's military. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about this issue - The federal government has done its best to change the culture in Canada’s military.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

FED VOTE

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc [ The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 102 101 358 219 101 291 174 277 188 245 756 242 380 127 37 32 28
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 321 183 269 149 222 779 249 329 108 71 37 23 65 118
424 57 34 24 178 95 35 131 75 122 68 114 309 94 183 35 16 14 8 29 46
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 43% 30% 39% 46% 40% 52% 41% 41% 45% 46% 51% 40% 38% 55% 33% 22% 37% 33% 45% 39%
* * * B * B* * L MOT * *x wx *x *x *
56 3 7 3 36 3 4 24 12 6 10 12 44 6 24 9 * 3 3 - 11
Strongly agree 6% 2% 6% 5% 9% 1% 5% 7% 7% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% * 8% 11% - 9%
* * * A * * * * o o o o *
368 54 27 21 142 92 32 107 63 116 59 103 265 87 159 26 15 11 5 29 35
Somewhat agree 37% 40% 24% 34% 37% 38% 47% 33% 34% 43% 39% 46% 34% 35% 48% 24% 22% 29% 22% 45% 30%
B* * * B * B* * L MOT * *x *x *x *x *
577 77 79 38 207 144 32 189 108 147 81 108 469 155 147 73 55 23 16 36 72
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 57% 70% 61% 54% 60% 48% 59% 59% 55% 54% 49% 60% 62% 45% 67% 78% 63% 67% 55% 61%
* DF* * * * * K N N* o o o o N*
418 50 58 25 140 121 24 139 74 109 57 81 338 101 122 52 50 16 7 21 50
Somewhat disagree 42% 38% 51% 41% 36% 50% 36% 43% 41% 40% 38% 36% 43% 41% 37% 48% 70% 43% 30% 32% 43%
* D* * * * * * *x *x *x *x *
159 27 21 12 67 24 8 50 34 39 23 27 131 54 25 21 6 7 9 15 21
Strongly disagree 16% 20% 19% 20% 17% 10% 12% 16% 18% 14% 16% 12% 17% 22% 8% 19% 8% 20% 38% 24% 18%
* * * * * * N N* o o o o N*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 321 183 269 149 222 779 249 329 108 71 37 23 65 118
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, there have been several accusations recently about sexual misconduct or harassment by senior officers in Canada's military. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about this issue - The federal government and Canada’s military are all talk and no action when it comes to dealing with

sexual harassment.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

FED VOTE

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc [ The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 120 102 101 358 219 101 291 174 277 188 245 756 242 380 127 37 32 28
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 321 183 269 149 222 779 249 329 108 71 37 23 65 118
747 94 86 53 296 167 51 237 154 188 110 166 581 173 233 88 54 35 22 41 102
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 70% 76% 86% 77% 70% 76% 74% 85% 70% 74% 75% 75% 70% 71% 82% 75% 94% 93% 62% 87%
* * A* * * * * *x *x *x *x MN*
244 33 31 14 99 50 18 80 67 57 28 41 203 60 53 31 31 14 11 15 29
Strongly agree 24% 24% 28% 23% 26% 21% 26% 25% 37% 21% 19% 18% 26% 24% 16% 29% 43% 37% 49% 22% 25%
* * * * * u* N* o e e e *
503 61 55 39 198 117 33 157 87 132 82 125 378 113 180 57 23 21 10 26 73
Somewhat agree 50% 46% 48% 63% 51% 49% 50% 49% 48% 49% 55% 56% 49% 46% 55% 53% 32% 58% 44% 40% 62%
* * A* * * * * *x *x *x *x M*
254 40 27 9 89 72 16 83 28 81 39 56 197 76 97 20 18 2 2 25 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 30% 24% 14% 23% 30% 24% 26% 15% 30% 26% 25% 25% 30% 29% 18% 25% 6% 7% 38% 13%
c* * * * * * T T * o o o o *
218 33 20 7 74 68 16 64 24 76 36 51 167 67 85 16 17 2 2 19 10
Somewhat disagree 22% 25% 17% 12% 19% 28% 23% 20% 13% 28% 24% 23% 21% 27% 26% 14% 24% 6% 7% 30% 8%
* * * * * * H oT T * *x *x *x *x *
35 7 8 2 15 4 * 19 5 5 3 5 30 8 12 4 * - - 5 6
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% * - - 8% 5%
* * * * * * * o o o o *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 321 183 269 149 222 779 249 329 108 71 37 23 65 118
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



